FOX RIVER CLASSIC CONFERENCE 2016 ALL-CONFERENCE FOOTBALL TEAMS

FIRST TEAM OFFENSE

position NAME SCHOOL YR HT
QB Quinn Pierner* Bay Port 12 6-1
QB  Ryan Johnson Ashwaubenon 12 6-4
OL  Kevin Ruechel* Pulaski 12 6-2
OL  Tristen Stevens* Bay Port 12 6-0
OL  Andrew Zipp Notre Dame 12 6-0
OL  Ryan Berg De Pere 12 6-1
OL  Ryan Possley GB Preble 11 6-4
OL  Dylan Verheyen GB Southwest 12 6-1
OL  Connor Wigand Manitowoc Lincoln 12 6-2
WR  Payton Ellis* Ashwaubenon 12 6-0
WR  Jordan Nolle Bay Port 12 6-0
WR  Ethan Cinealis Sheboygan North 12 6-0
TE  David Clark Ashwaubenon 12 6-3
RB  Nate Ihlenfeldt* Notre Dame 12 5-11
RB  Josh Komis GB Southwest 11 5-10
K Matt Durbin Ashwaubenon 12 6-0
Ret.  Gavin Buergi GB Preble 11 5-9

* unanimous selection

Offensive Player of the Year:
Nate Thlenfeldt-Notre Dame

Co-Offensive Linemen of the Year:

Kevin Ruechel-Pulaski & Tristen Stevens-Bay Port

Offensive Back of the Year:
Quinn Pierner-Bay Port

WR of the Year:

Payton Ellis-Ashwaubenon

Defensive Player of the Year:
Matt Lorbeck-Bay Port

Defensive DL of the Year:;

Aaron Vopal-De Pere

Defensive Back of the Year:
Jake Weber-Bay Port

Coach of the Year:
John Nowak- Notre Dame

WT
190
180
265
260
240
290
291
225
260
165
170
170
190
180
220
185
152



SECOND TEAM OFFENSE

position NAME SCHOOL
QB  Johnny Santaga Notre Dame
QB  Jacob Rice Sheboygan South
OL  Nolan Reese Ashwaubenon
OL  Jared Gossen De Pere
OL  Nate Goddard Bay Port
WR  Jordan Esser De Pere
WR  Quinn Snyder Notre Dame
WR  Mason Prunick Sheboygan South
TE Max Huddleston De Pere
RB  Joe Franks Pulaski
RB  Brock Koski Ashwaubenon
K Johnny Santaga Notre Dame
FIRST TEAM DEFENSE
position NAME SCHOOL
End Dylan Verheyen GB Southwest
End Morgan Carlson Notre Dame
End Joe Franks Pulaski
DL  Aaron Vopal* De Pere
DL  Andrew Zipp Notre Dame
OLB Jack Drake Notre Dame
OLB Andrew Egnarski Pulaski
ILB  Matt Lorbeck* Bay Port
ILB  Zach Kratky GB Preble
ILB Nathan Steinbecker GB Southwest
DB  Jake Weber* Bay Port
DB  Cole Hau De Pere
DB  Ethan Vanden Plas  GB Preble
DB  Preston Olp Pulaski
p Johnny Santaga Notre Dame

* unanimous selection
SECOND TEAM DEFENSE
position NAME SCHOOL
End Jordan Nass GB Preble
DL  Nathan Raymaker = GB Southwest
DL Levi Jenrette Bay Port
OLB Nate Beernsten Bay Port
OLB Jake Berken GB Preble
ILB  Camden Wheeler Ashwaubenon
ILB Jonah Wesolowski  Pulaski
ILB  Brandon Huettl Bay Port
DB  Jack Allen Notre Dame
DB  Isaiah Ayers Ashwaubenon
DB  Dylan Lindow Sheboygan North
DB  Jake Stelzer Bay Port
P Nate Baranek De Pere

YR
12
12
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

YR
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
11
12
12
12
11
12

YR
12
12
12
12
12
10
12
12
11
12
12
12
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HT
6-1
5-8
6-2
6-3
5-11
5-10

6-1
6-6

5-9
6-1

HT
6-1
6-2

6-7
6-0
6-0
6-1
6-4
6-0
5-10

6-0
5-7

6-1

HT
6-3
5-11
5-11
6-1
5-11
6-0
6-0
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6-2
6-0

5-11
5-10

WT
185
170
255
300
215
170
180
195
225
215
165
185

WT
225
185
215
290
240
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215
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195
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170
165
175
185

WT
190
210
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230
210
210
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160
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175
180



positon
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K
K
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ILB
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DB
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Offense-Honorable Mention

NAME
Coy Wanner
Jack Rentmeester
John Leonhard
Isaac Klarkowski
Liam Fahey
Jake Hansen
Henry Geil
Ben Styczynski
CJ Maternowski
Luke Vanden Heuvel
Jack Plumb
Brody Stitz
Ethan Cinealis

SCHOOL

GB Preble

GB Preble
Notre Dame
GB Southwest
Pulaski

Bay Port

GB Preble
Bay Port

Bay Port
Pulaski

Bay Port

GB Preble
Sheboygan North

Defense-Honorable Mention

NAME
Trevor Turiff
Anthony Boyd
Nic Dahlke
Luke Vanden Heuvel
Zac Marohnic
Alex White
Jaris Parnau
Danny Stewart
Luke Wildman
Austin Smith
Aaron Ferkovich
Quinn Snyder
Quinn Pierner
Josh Komis

Weston Jurk

SCHOOL

De Pere
Ashwaubenon
GB Preble
Pulaski

Pulaski

Bay Port
Manitowoc Lincoln
Notre Dame
Sheboygan South
Pulaski

Bay Port

Notre Dame

Bay Port

GB Southwest
Sheboygan North

12
11
12
10
10
12
11
12
12
12
11
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12
11
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12
11
12
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10
12
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6-3
6-4
6-0
6-2

6-0
5-10

6-5
6-8
6-5
6-0

5-11
6-1
6-1
6-5
6-0
5-10
5-11
5-5
5-8
6-0
5-11

6-1
5-10
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222
278
265
270
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265
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